## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Maximus Geradus Maria VAN DER KORPUT	05/02/2011
Peter Johannes GOLS	04/17/2011
Reinhard LORENZ	04/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schoeller Arca Systems Gmbh
Street Address:	Sacktannen 1
City:	Schwerin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	19057

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13063622

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 799-5800

slcipdocket@hollandhart.com Email:

Holland & Hart LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58286.0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott C. Nielson, Reg. # 50,755

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 026287 FRAME: 0035** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

**FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION**, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SCHOELLER ARCA SYSTEMS GMBH ("ASSIGNEE"), a foreign corporation, having a place of business at Sacktannen 1, 19057 Schwerin, Germany, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2009/006541 filed on 9 September 2009, for which a U.S. National Stage Application was filed on 11 March 2011, as United States application serial no. 13/063,622, and titled HIGH-CAPACITY CONTAINER, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements;

**AUTHORIZE** the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

**AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST** the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

**COVENANT**, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 026287 FRAME: 0036

# ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS	
Moderat	Date <u>02-05-7611</u>
Maximus Geradus Maria VAN DER KORPUT	
Residing at: Dornachstaat 23, NL-7207 PB Zutphen, Netherlan	ds
Peter Johannes GOLS Residing at: Westerse kamp 12, 8474 AB Oldeholtpade, Netherl	Date 17-04-2014
Reinhard LORENZ	Date 28 04 20 77
Residing at: Am Rott 16 b, 49843 Uelsen, Germany	

5055514\_1.DOC

2

PATENT REEL: 026287 FRAME: 0037